



NANDAN DENIM LIMITED

(CIN: L51909GJ1994PLC022719)

Reg. Office: Survey No. 198/1, 203/2, Saipur-Gopalpur, Pirana Road, Piplej, Ahmedabad - 382405
Corporate Office: Chiripal House, Near Shivrangani Cross Roads, Salsali, Ahmedabad - 380015
Ph.: +91 79 26734660/2/3, Fax: +91 79 26768656
Website: www.nandanindia.com, Email: cs.ndl@chiripalgroup.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.06.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2016 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2016 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	41,497.67	42,369.84	30,262.62	83,867.51	60,312.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,942.55	1,827.48	2,377.28	3,770.03	4,693.51
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,942.55	1,827.48	2,377.28	3,770.03	4,693.51
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,611.97	1,610.62	1,620.18	3,222.58	3,198.69
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,632.60	1,631.25	1,640.81	3,263.85	3,239.95
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(i) Basic	3.35	3.35	3.37	6.71	6.66
	(ii) Diluted	3.35	3.35	3.37	6.71	6.66

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th December, 2017.
- The Limited Review for the quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2017, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. The financial results relating to quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2016 under Ind-AS have not been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. However, the management has exercised due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the Company's affairs.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") with effect from 1st April, 2017 (transition date being 1st April, 2016) and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind-AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under.
- There is a possibility that these quarter / half year financial results along with the unaudited financial statements as of and for the period ended 30th September, 2016 and 2017, may require adjustment before constituting the final Ind-AS financial statements as of and for the year ending 31st March, 2018. The changes could be in financial reporting requirements arising from new or revised standards or interpretations issued by MCA or valuation and classification changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of certain Ind-AS as permitted under Ind-AS 101.
- As per the exemption given in para 2.6.1 (iii) of the SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016, the Ind-AS compliant financial results and statement of assets and liabilities for the previous year ended 31st March, 2017 have not been provided.
- The financial results have been prepared based on the Ind-AS issued and effective on the date of adoption of the results by the Board. These financial results may require adjustment on account of any changes in the standards or subsequent clarification (if any) as issued by the MCA.
- Reconciliation of profit between Ind-AS and previous GAAP for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016 and half year ended 30th September, 2016:

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)
	Net profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP	1629.57	3226.76
a)	Change in Fair value of investments	11.24	13.20
b)	Adjustment to Employee cost	(31.55)	(63.11)
c)	Adjustment to Deferred Tax	10.92	21.84
	Net profit after tax as per Ind-AS	1620.18	3198.69
d)	Re-Measurements of defined benefit plans recognized in Other Comprehensive Income (net of Tax)	20.63	41.27
	Total Comprehensive Income after tax as per Ind-AS attributable to the Shareholders of the Company	1640.81	3239.95

- The Company has only one business segment i.e. Textiles. Hence, segment wise reporting is not applicable.
- The results of the Company are available at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.nandanindia.com.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped, recast and rearranged, wherever necessary.
- The Company does not have any subsidiary/ associate.

Ahmedabad
11th December, 2017

For NANDAN DENIM LIMITED
JYOTIPRASAD CHIRIPAL, MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00155695)

વ્યાજ પત્ર

અમદાવાદ તા. ૧૨
અથવા ત્રી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ
માટે જ
ઉપયોગમાં
લેવાનું હોવાની
છાપ છે પણ
અલ્ટ્રા મોર્ડન
યુગમાં હવે
સોનાનો અનેક
સેક્ટરમાં
ઉપયોગ થવા

રિપોર્ટ અનુસાર હાલ
સોનાનો બહોળો ઉપયોગ
તમામ સેક્ટરમાં સોનાનો
યુ જનરેશન સ્માર્ટફોનમાં
ગ અને ઈન્ફ્રારેડ સેન્સરમાં
ક્ટરમાં આધુનિક લાઈટીંગ

**ના નિદાન
નો ઉપયોગી**

સ્થાન

નિક ભાવ ઘટી જાય અને
ખેડુતોને શેરડીનાં પૈસા
માં મુશ્કેલી પડે તેવી
છે.

પરીના
કરણના
પરીના
મગીકરણના
પ્રચારના

ત

છે
છે

અસાધ્યતા ગ્રામ ત્રણ કલકાક મનાવતા લખા તથા
લખણ કરી-કરાવવાથી સદરજુ જમીન બારોબાર
તબલીલ કરાવી દીધેલ છે. જેથી સદરજુ ખેતીની
જમીન બાબતે અમારા અસીલે કાયદેસરની
કાયદાવીઓ કોર્ટમાં તથા કોજદારી સાથે શરૂ કરેલ
છે. જે કલમાં ના. કોર્ટમાં પે-ટીંગ છે. અને તેથી કેસ
સાબ-જયુડીસ લાઈ ઓ તમામ કાયદાકીય
લીટીગેશનોનો અખરી નિકાલ ન આવે ત્યાં સુધી
સદરજુ ખેતીની જમીન બાબતે કોર્ટપૂર્વ વ્યક્તિ કે
ઈસમાં કે સંસ્થા કે બેંકોએ સદરજુ જમીન બાબતે
ઉપરોક્ત ઈસમાં કે તેમના મળતીયાઓ કે પાવર
ઓફ એટ-ની હોલ્ડરો સાથે કોર્ટપૂર્વ પ્રકારના નાણાકીય
વ્યવહારો કરવા કરાવવા નહી જેની આથી ક્રહેર
જનતાને નોંધ લેવી. સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ તા. ૧૨-
૧૧-૨૦૧૭ મારી મારકતે સરકારજ એસ. સુનસુરી
(કાસી-નાવાખા) એડવોકેટ ગામ-કાસી-ના,
તા. દસીઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ. મો.: ૯૮૨૪૫૫૬૨૧

સમલ છે.
અણકર્તાને ખાસ અને જાહેર જનતાને સામાન્યતઃ ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે કે
નીચે જણાવેલ મિલકત સાથે કોઈપણ પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર કરવો નહી અથવા કોઈપણ
પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર તે મિલકત અંગેનો રહેટ બેંક ચોફ ઇન્ડિયાના રૂપિયા
૨૮,૨૨,૭૪૩/- (રૂપિયા અઠ્યાવીસ લાખ બાવીસ હજાર સાતસોને તેંતાલીસ પૂરા)
તથા તેની ઉપર ચડતા કોસ્ટ, ચાર્જસ વગેરેના બોજાને આધિન રહેશે.
“અણકર્તાને સરકારી ચોસ્ટ, રોકસન ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ (૮)ની બેગલાહરનો અનુસાર
સુરક્ષિત મિલકતને બચાવવા માટે પ્રાય થતા ટાકમ અંગે ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે.”
સ્થાયી મિલકતનું વર્ણન :
ફ્લેટ નં.૧૦૧, બ્લોક નં.એ. રિવિધિ રિવિધિ એપાર્ટમેન્ટ, ૨૨૧૮ પર બંધાયેલ, સીટી
સર્વે નં. ૩૭૨૮, મોવે પેથાપુર, ડિ. ગાંધીનગર ખાતે આવેલી મિલકતનો તમામ ભાગ
અને હિસ્સો - જેની ચતુ:સીમા નીચે મુજબ છે.
ચતુ:સીમા: ઉત્તરે ૧૪ ફૂટ રોડ, દક્ષિણે મકેન નં.ની મિલકત, પૂર્વે ૨૪ મીટર ગુડા
રોડ, પશ્ચિમે ફ્લેટ નં.એ/૧૦૨
તારીખ : ૦૬-૧૨-૨૦૧૭
સ્થળ : ગાંધીનગર
અધિકૃત અધિકારી
સ્ટેટ બેન્ક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા

NANDAN DENIM LIMITED
(CIN: L51909GJ1994PLC022719)
Reg. Office: Survey No. 198/1, 203/2, Sainpur-Gopalpur, Pirana Road, Piple, Ahmedabad - 382405
Corporate Office: Chiripal House, Near Shivrangani Cross Roads, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015
Ph.: +91 79 26734660/2/3, Fax: +91 79 26768656,
Website: www.nandan denim.com, Email: cs.nd@chiripalgroup.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.06.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2016 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2016 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	41,497.67	42,369.84	30,262.62	83,867.51	60,312.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,942.55	1,827.48	2,377.28	3,770.03	4,693.51
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,942.55	1,827.48	2,377.28	3,770.03	4,693.51
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,611.97	1,610.62	1,620.18	3,222.58	3,198.69
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,632.60	1,631.25	1,640.81	3,263.85	3,239.95
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(i) Basic	3.35	3.35	3.37	6.71	6.66
	(ii) Diluted	3.35	3.35	3.37	6.71	6.66

- NOTES:**
- The above Unaudited Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th December, 2017.
 - The Limited Review for the quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2017, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. The financial results relating to quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2017, as per Ind-AS have not been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have exercised due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the Company's affairs.
 - The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") with effect from 1st April, 2017 (transition date being 1st April, 2016) and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind-AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under.
 - There is a possibility that these quarter / half year financial results along with the unaudited financial statements as of and for the period ended 30th September, 2016 and 2017, may require adjustment before constituting the final Ind-AS financial statements as of and for the year ending 31st March, 2018. The changes could be in financial reporting requirements arising from new or revised standards or interpretations issued by MCA or valuation and classification changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of certain Ind-AS as permitted under Ind-AS 101.
 - As per the exemption given in para 2.6.1 (iii) of the SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016, the Ind-AS compliant financial results and statement of assets and liabilities for the previous year ended 31st March, 2017 have not been provided.
 - The financial results have been prepared based on the Ind-AS issued and effective on the date of adoption of the results by the Board. These financial results may require adjustment on account of any changes in the standards or subsequent clarification (if any) as issued by the MCA.
 - Reconciliation of profit between Ind-AS and previous GAAP for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016 and half year ended 30th September, 2016:

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)
	Net profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP	1629.57	3226.76
a)	Change in Fair value of investments	11.24	13.20
b)	Adjustment to Employee cost	(31.55)	(63.11)
c)	Adjustment to Deferred Tax	10.92	21.84
	Net profit after tax as per Ind-AS	1620.18	3198.69
d)	Re-Measurements of defined benefit plans recognized in Other Comprehensive Income (net of Tax)	20.63	41.27
	Total Comprehensive Income after tax as per Ind-AS attributable to the Shareholders of the Company	1640.81	3239.95

- The Company has only one business segment i.e. Textiles. Hence, segment wise reporting is not applicable.
- The results of the Company are available at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.nandan denim.com.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped, recast and rearranged, wherever necessary.
- The Company does not have any subsidiary/ associate.

Ahmedabad
11th December, 2017
For NANDAN DENIM LIMITED
JYOTIPRASAD CHIRIPAL, MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00155695)